

**TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE AGENDA**  
**McLean County Government Center**  
**115 E Washington St – Rm 404, Bloomington, IL**  
**Tuesday, January 2, 2007**  
**8:00 A.M.**

1. **Roll Call**
2. **Approval of Minutes from December 5, 2006 Meeting**
3. **Recommend Payment of Bills to County Board**
4. **Appearance by Members of the Public and County Employees**
5. **Items to be Presented for Action**
  - A. Resolution & Letting Results from December 27, 2006 County and Township 2007 MFT Projects 1 – 10
6. **Items to be Presented for Information**
  - A. Project Summary
    1. Horizon Wind Farm Resurfacing – Sec 06-00044-10-SM, 06-00134-07-SM & 06-00140-03-SM 11
    2. Old Route 150 – Bridge Replacement – Sec 00-00182-01-BR 12
    3. City of Chenoa – Letcher St (Jt Culvert) – Sec 02-00024-00-DR 13
    4. LeRoy School Road Resurfacing – Sec 06-00029-02-SM 14
  - B. East Side Highway Study 15 – 19
  - C. Other
7. **Adjournment**

**RESOLUTION BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN COUNTY**

WHEREAS, the bids were reviewed by the Transportation Committee of the McLean County Board at their meeting on January 2, 2007, for a letting held on December 27, 2006, for McLean County and various Road Districts 2007 MFT Maintenance Sections, and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Committee duly approved the bids on January 2, 2007,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the County Board of McLean County that they award the following materials and contracts:

**2007 MFT SECTIONS:**

**McLean County.....Sec 07-00000-00-GM.....GR 3**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

|  |            |
|--|------------|
| Carri Scharf Materials (Heyworth #2) .....                 | \$4,250.00 |
| 7 Carri Dr, Bloomington, IL 61704                          |            |
| Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point Twp) .....      | \$4,375.00 |
| 15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764                   |            |
| Valley View Industries (McDowell Quarry) .....             | \$4,375.00 |
| 8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319                    |            |
| Stark Materials, Inc (Becker Pit) .....                    | \$4,500.00 |
| 1805 W Washington St, Bloomington, IL 61701                |            |
| Rowe Construction Co, a Div of RA Cullinan & Son, Inc..... | \$4,625.00 |
| 1523 N Cottage Ave, PO Box 609, Bloomington, IL 61702-0609 |            |

**McLean County.....Sec 07-00000-00-GM.....GR 4**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

|  |             |
|--|-------------|
| Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point Twp) .....      | \$25,200.00 |
| 15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764                   |             |
| Valley View Industries (McDowell or Fairbury Quarry) ..... | \$25,200.00 |
| 8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319                    |             |
| Carri Scharf Materials (Heyworth #1) .....                 | \$34,000.00 |
| 7 Carri Dr, Bloomington, IL 61704                          |             |
| Stark Materials, Inc (Sholty Pit) .....                    | \$37,000.00 |
| 1805 W Washington St, Bloomington, IL 61701                |             |

**McLean County.....Sec 07-00000-00-GM.....GR 4A**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

|  |            |
|--|------------|
| Carri Scharf Materials (Rte 9 West) .....                              | \$5,500.00 |
| 7 Carri Dr, Bloomington, IL 61704                                      |            |
| Rowe Construction Co, a Div of RA Cullinan & Son, Inc (Downs/Sellards) | \$6,000.00 |
| 1523 N Cottage Ave, PO Box 609, Bloomington, IL 61702-0609             |            |

**McLean County.....Sec 07-00000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

|   |             |
|---|-------------|
| Towanda Company, PO Box 230, Towanda, IL 61776..... | \$11,088.00 |
|---|-------------|

**Allin RD .....Sec 07-01000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

Carri Scharf Materials .....\$5,250.00  
7 Carri Dr, Bloomington, IL 61704

**Anchor RD.....Sec 07-02000-00-GM.....GR 4**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point Twp) .....\$4,725.00  
15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764  
Valley View Industries (Fairbury Quarry).....\$4,725.00  
8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319

**Anchor RD.....Sec 07-02000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

Crane Trucking, 25575 E 825 North Rd, Forrest, IL 61741 .....\$6,510.00

**Arrowsmith RD.....Sec 07-03000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

Limestone Transit, Inc. PO Box 80, Fairbury, IL 61739 .....\$2,380.00

**Arrowsmith RD.....Sec 07-03000-00-GM.....GR 15**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

Limestone Transit, Inc. PO Box 80, Fairbury, IL 61739 .....\$42,525.00

**Bellflower RD .....Sec 07-04000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

Crane Trucking, 25575 E 825 North Rd, Forrest, IL 61741 .....\$15,720.00

**Cheney's Grove RD .....Sec 07-08000-00-GM.....GR 3**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point Twp/Yard 98 – Avoca Twp) .....\$8,750.00  
15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764  
Valley View Industries (McDowell Quarry) .....\$8,750.00  
8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319

**Chenoa RD.....Sec 07-09000-00-GM.....GR 3**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point Twp/Yard 98 – Avoca Twp) .....\$3,500.00  
15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764  
Valley View Industries (McDowell Quarry) .....\$3,500.00  
8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319

**Chenoa RD.....Sec 07-09000-00-GM.....GR 4**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point Twp) .....\$4,410.00  
15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764  
Valley View Industries (Fairbury Quarry).....\$4,410.00  
8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319

**Cropsey RD.....Sec 07-10000-00-GM.....GR 4**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

|   |            |
|---|------------|
| Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point Twp) ..... | \$1,890.00 |
| 15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764              |            |
| Valley View Industries (Fairbury Quarry).....         | \$1,890.00 |
| 8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319               |            |

**Cropsey RD.....Sec 07-10000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

|   |            |
|---|------------|
| Crane Trucking, 25575 E 825 North Rd, Forrest, IL 61741 ..... | \$6,510.00 |
|---|------------|

**Dale RD .....Sec 07-11000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

|                                   |            |
|-----------------------------------|------------|
| Carri Scharf Materials .....      | \$5,758.50 |
| 7 Carri Dr, Bloomington, IL 61704 |            |

**Dawson RD .....Sec 07-13000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

|   |            |
|---|------------|
| Crane Trucking, 25575 E 825 North Rd, Forrest, IL 61741 ..... | \$9,990.00 |
|---|------------|

**Gridley RD.....Sec 07-18000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

|   |             |
|---|-------------|
| Crane Trucking, 25575 E 825 North Rd, Forrest, IL 61741 ..... | \$15,945.00 |
|---|-------------|

**Hudson RD .....Sec 07-19000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

|                                   |            |
|-----------------------------------|------------|
| Carri Scharf Materials .....      | \$8,050.00 |
| 7 Carri Dr, Bloomington, IL 61704 |            |

**Lawndale RD.....Sec 07-20000-00-GM.....GR 3**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

|  |             |
|--|-------------|
| Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point/Yard 98 - Avoca)..... | \$14,000.00 |
| 15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764                         |             |
| Valley View Industries (McDowell Quarry) .....                   | \$14,000.00 |
| 8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319                          |             |

**Lawndale RD.....Sec 07-20000-00-GM.....GR 4**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

|  |            |
|--|------------|
| Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point)..... | \$3,150.00 |
| 15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764         |            |
| Valley View Industries (Fairbury Quarry).....    | \$3,150.00 |
| 8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319          |            |

**Lawndale RD.....Sec 07-20000-00-GM.....GR 5**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

|  |          |
|--|----------|
| Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point)..... | \$775.00 |
| 15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764         |          |
| Valley View Industries (Fairbury Quarry).....    | \$775.00 |
| 8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319          |          |

**Martin RD.....Sec 07-22000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

Crane Trucking, 25575 E 825 North Rd, Forrest, IL 61741 .....\$9,450.00

**Martin RD.....Sec 07-22000-00-GM.....GR 15**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

Limestone Transit, Inc. PO Box 80, Fairbury, IL 61739.....\$8,340.00

**Normal RD.....Sec 07-25000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

Carri Scharf Materials .....\$5,375.00  
7 Carri Dr, Bloomington, IL 61704

**West RD .....Sec 07-29000-00-GM.....GR 4 (Gravel Only)**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

Carri Scharf Materials (Heyworth 2) .....\$4,250.00  
7 Carri Dr, Bloomington, IL 61704

**GR 4 (Crushed Limestone)**

Prairie Materials (Yard 88 – Eppards Point).....\$1,890.00  
15887 E 1200 North Rd, Pontiac, IL 61764  
Valley View Industries (Fairbury Quarry).....\$1,890.00  
8785 E 2500 North Rd, Cornell, IL 61319

**West RD .....Sec 07-29000-00-GM.....GR 14**

The successful bidders on the above section were:

Carri Scharf Materials .....\$3,652.50  
7 Carri Dr, Bloomington, IL 61704

\_\_\_\_\_  
Michael F. Sweeney, Chairman McLean County Board

STATE OF ILLINOIS     ]  
                                  ]   SS  
COUNTY OF MCLEAN    ]

I, Peggy Ann Milton, County Clerk in and for said County is the State aforesaid and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statutes, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the County Board of McLean County at its monthly meeting held at Bloomington, Illinois on January 16, 2007.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County at my office in Bloomington, Illinois, in said County this 16<sup>th</sup> day of January A.D., 2007.

[SEAL]

\_\_\_\_\_  
Peggy Ann Milton, County Clerk

McLEAN COUNTY  
SEC. 07-00000-00-GM GR 3

ITEM Seal Coat Agg (CA-15/10)  
QUANTITY 500  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$9.40  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$4,700.00

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLEAN COUNTY  
SEC. 07-00000-00-GM GR 4

ITEM Agg Surf Cms Type B  
QUANTITY 4,000  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$8.85  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$35,400.00

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLEAN COUNTY  
SEC. 07-00000-00-GM GR 4A

ITEM Agg Surf Cms Bituminous Millings  
QUANTITY 500  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$10.80  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$5,750.00

Location of Plant, Pit or Quarry

McLEAN COUNTY  
SEC. 07-00000-00-GM GR 14

ITEM Cover Coat Agg CA-14  
QUANTITY 500  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$12.50  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$11,250.00

F.O.B. Stockpile  
McLean Co East

| ROWE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | PRairie MATERIALS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | STARk      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | VALLEY VIEW     | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | CARRIE SCHARF | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      |
|------|------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|
|      | \$9.25     | \$4,625.00 |                   | \$8.75     | \$4,375.00 |            | \$9.00     | \$4,500.00 |                 | \$8.75     | \$4,375.00 |               | \$8.50     | \$4,250.00 |
|      |            |            | Eppards Point     |            |            | Stringtown |            |            | McDowell Quarry |            |            | Heyworth #2   |            |            |
|      |            |            |                   |            |            |            |            |            |                 |            |            |               |            |            |
|      |            |            |                   |            |            |            |            |            |                 |            |            |               |            |            |

| ROWE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | PRairie MATERIALS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       | STARk      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       | VALLEY VIEW     | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       | CARRIE SCHARF | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       |
|------|------------|--------|-------------------|------------|-------------|------------|------------|-------------|-----------------|------------|-------------|---------------|------------|-------------|
|      | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |                   | \$6.30     | \$25,200.00 |            | \$9.25     | \$37,000.00 |                 | \$6.30     | \$25,200.00 |               | \$8.50     | \$34,000.00 |
|      |            |        | Eppards Point     |            |             | Stringtown |            |             | McDowell Quarry |            |             | Heyworth      |            |             |
|      |            |        |                   |            |             |            |            |             |                 |            |             |               |            |             |
|      |            |        |                   |            |             |            |            |             |                 |            |             |               |            |             |

| ROWE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | PRairie MATERIALS   | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | STARk | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       | VALLEY VIEW | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | CARRIE SCHARF | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      |
|------|------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------|-------|------------|-------------|-------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|
|      | \$12.00    | \$6,000.00 |                     | \$12.00    | \$6,000.00 |       | \$15.30    | \$13,770.00 |             | \$11.00    | \$5,500.00 |               | \$11.00    | \$5,500.00 |
|      |            |            | Downs Asphalt Plant |            |            |       |            |             |             |            |            |               |            |            |
|      |            |            |                     |            |            |       |            |             |             |            |            |               |            |            |
|      |            |            |                     |            |            |       |            |             |             |            |            |               |            |            |

| ROWE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       | PRairie MATERIALS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       | STARk | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       | VALLEY VIEW | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       | CARRIE SCHARF | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       |
|------|------------|-------------|-------------------|------------|-------------|-------|------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|---------------|------------|-------------|
|      | \$16.00    | \$14,400.00 |                   | \$12.32    | \$11,088.00 |       | \$13.95    | \$12,555.00 |             | \$13.95    | \$12,555.00 |               | \$13.95    | \$12,555.00 |
|      |            |             | TOWANDA CO        |            |             |       |            |             |             |            |             |               |            |             |
|      |            |             |                   |            |             |       |            |             |             |            |             |               |            |             |
|      |            |             |                   |            |             |       |            |             |             |            |             |               |            |             |

| ROWE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | PRairie MATERIALS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | STARk | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | VALLEY VIEW | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | CARRIE SCHARF | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  |
|------|------------|--------|-------------------|------------|--------|-------|------------|--------|-------------|------------|--------|---------------|------------|--------|
|      | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |                   | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |       | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |             | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |               | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |
|      |            |        |                   |            |        |       |            |        |             |            |        |               |            |        |
|      |            |        |                   |            |        |       |            |        |             |            |        |               |            |        |
|      |            |        |                   |            |        |       |            |        |             |            |        |               |            |        |

| ROWE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | PRairie MATERIALS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | STARk | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | VALLEY VIEW | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | CARRIE SCHARF | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      |
|------|------------|--------|-------------------|------------|------------|-------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|
|      | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |                   | \$10.50    | \$5,250.00 |       | \$10.50    | \$5,250.00 |             | \$10.50    | \$5,250.00 |               | \$10.50    | \$5,250.00 |
|      |            |        | TOWANDA CO        |            |            |       |            |            |             |            |            |               |            |            |
|      |            |        |                   |            |            |       |            |            |             |            |            |               |            |            |
|      |            |        |                   |            |            |       |            |            |             |            |            |               |            |            |

| ROWE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | PRairie MATERIALS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | STARk   | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | VALLEY VIEW | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | CARRIE SCHARF | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      |
|------|------------|--------|-------------------|------------|------------|---------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|
|      | \$0.00     | \$0.00 |                   | \$6.30     | \$4,725.00 |         | \$6.30     | \$4,725.00 |             | \$6.30     | \$4,725.00 |               | \$6.30     | \$4,725.00 |
|      |            |        | Eppards Point     |            |            | Falburn |            |            |             |            |            |               |            |            |
|      |            |        |                   |            |            |         |            |            |             |            |            |               |            |            |
|      |            |        |                   |            |            |         |            |            |             |            |            |               |            |            |

ANCHOR RD  
SEC. 07-02000-00-GM GR 4  
ITEM Agg Surf Cms, Type B  
CA-6 or CA-10  
Location of Pit or Quarry

| ANCHOR RD<br>SEC. 07-02000-00-GM GR 14             |                         |          |                | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL |            |            |        | PRAIRIE MATERIALS |            |            |        | CRANE TRUCKING |        |            |            | STARK      |        |            |        | HANSEN TRUCKING |        |            |        | VALLEY VIEW |        |        |  |
|--|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|------------|------------|--------|-------------------|------------|------------|--------|----------------|--------|------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|-----------------|--------|------------|--------|-------------|--------|--------|--|
| ITEM   | DELIVERY                | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE     | ESTIMATE                 | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE      | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL  |        |  |
| Seal Coat Agg CA-15/16<br>(Crushed Limestone Only) | F.O.B. Twp<br>Stockpile | 600      | Ton<br>\$11.50 | \$6,900.00               | \$6,900.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$10.85           | \$6,510.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00         | \$0.00 | \$12.55    | \$7,530.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00          | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00      | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |  |
|  |                         |          |                |                          |            |            |        |                   |            |            |        |                |        |            |            |            |        |            |        |                 |        |            |        |             |        |        |  |
|  |                         |          |                |                          |            |            |        |                   |            |            |        |                |        |            |            |            |        |            |        |                 |        |            |        |             |        |        |  |

| ARROWSMITH RD<br>SEC. 07-03000-00-GM GR 14         |                         |          |                | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL |            |            |        | PRAIRIE MATERIALS |            |            |        | CRANE TRUCKING |            |            |            | STARK      |        |            |        | HANSEN TRUCKING |        |            |        | VALLEY VIEW |        |        |  |
|--|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|------------|------------|--------|-------------------|------------|------------|--------|----------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|-----------------|--------|------------|--------|-------------|--------|--------|--|
| ITEM   | DELIVERY                | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE     | ESTIMATE                 | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE      | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL  |        |  |
| Seal Coat Agg CA-15/16<br>(Crushed Limestone Only) | F.O.B. Twp<br>Stockpile | 200      | Ton<br>\$13.00 | \$2,600.00               | \$2,600.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$11.90           | \$2,380.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$11.24        | \$2,248.00 | \$14.75    | \$2,950.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00          | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00      | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |  |
|  |                         |          |                |                          |            |            |        |                   |            |            |        |                |            |            |            |            |        |            |        |                 |        |            |        |             |        |        |  |
|  |                         |          |                |                          |            |            |        |                   |            |            |        |                |            |            |            |            |        |            |        |                 |        |            |        |             |        |        |  |

| ARROWSMITH RD<br>SEC. 07-03000-00-GM GR 15                |                         |          |               | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL |             |            |        | PRAIRIE MATERIALS |             |            |        | CRANE TRUCKING |             |            |             | STARK      |        |            |        | HANSEN TRUCKING |        |            |        | VALLEY VIEW |        |        |  |
|---|-------------------------|----------|---------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|--------|-------------------|-------------|------------|--------|----------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|-----------------|--------|------------|--------|-------------|--------|--------|--|
| ITEM  | DELIVERY                | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE    | ESTIMATE                 | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE      | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL  |        |  |
| Agg Surf Cse 1/2 B CA-5 or 10<br>(Crushed Limestone Only) | F.O.B. Twp<br>Stockpile | 4,500    | Ton<br>\$9.00 | \$40,500.00              | \$40,500.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$9.95            | \$44,775.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$9.45         | \$42,525.00 | \$10.98    | \$49,410.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00          | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00      | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |  |
|   |                         |          |               |                          |             |            |        |                   |             |            |        |                |             |            |             |            |        |            |        |                 |        |            |        |             |        |        |  |
|   |                         |          |               |                          |             |            |        |                   |             |            |        |                |             |            |             |            |        |            |        |                 |        |            |        |             |        |        |  |

| BELLEFLOWER RD<br>SEC. 07-04000-00-GM GR 14              |                         |          |                | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL |             |            |        | PRAIRIE MATERIALS |             |            |        | CRANE TRUCKING |             |            |        | VALLEY VIEW |        |            |        | STARK      |        |            |        | STUDER     |        |        |  |
|--|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|--------|-------------------|-------------|------------|--------|----------------|-------------|------------|--------|-------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|--------|--|
| ITEM   | DELIVERY                | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE     | ESTIMATE                 | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  |        |  |
| Seal Coat Agg CA-15 or CA-16<br>(Crushed Limestone Only) | F.O.B. Twp<br>Stockpile | 1,200    | Ton<br>\$13.00 | \$15,600.00              | \$15,600.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$13.10           | \$15,720.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$13.16        | \$15,792.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00      | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |  |
|  |                         |          |                |                          |             |            |        |                   |             |            |        |                |             |            |        |             |        |            |        |            |        |            |        |            |        |        |  |
|  |                         |          |                |                          |             |            |        |                   |             |            |        |                |             |            |        |             |        |            |        |            |        |            |        |            |        |        |  |

12/18/2007 - Road Commissioner Broke the Tie

CHENEYS GROVE RD  
SEC. 07-09000-00-GM GR 3

| ITEM   | DELIVERY | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE   | TOTAL      |
|--|----------|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|
| Seal Coat Agg CA-15/16<br>(Crushed Limestone Only) | On Truck | 1,000    | Ton  | \$9.40     | \$9,400.00 | \$9,400.00 |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      |
|-------------------|------------|------------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$9.75     | \$8,750.00 |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$8,750.00 |
| PRairie Materials |            | -8.91%     |
| STARK             |            | -100.00%   |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |            |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

CHENOA RD  
SEC. 07-09000-00-GM GR 3

| ITEM                   | DELIVERY | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE   | TOTAL      |
|------------------------|----------|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|
| Seal Coat Agg CA-15/16 | On Truck | 400      | Ton  | \$9.40     | \$3,760.00 | \$3,760.00 |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

CHENOA RD  
SEC. 07-09000-00-GM GR 4

| ITEM                  | DELIVERY | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE   | TOTAL      |
|-----------------------|----------|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|
| Agg Surf Crea, Type B | On Truck | 700      | Ton  | \$7.00     | \$4,900.00 | \$4,900.00 |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

CROPSEY RD  
SEC. 07-10000-00-GM GR 4

| ITEM                                | DELIVERY | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE   | TOTAL      |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|
| Agg Surf Crea, Type B CA-6 OR CA-10 | On Truck | 300      | Ton  | \$7.85     | \$2,355.00 | \$2,355.00 |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

CROPSEY RD  
SEC. 07-10000-00-GM GR 14

| ITEM   | DELIVERY  | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE   | TOTAL      |
|--|-----------|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|
| Seal Coat Agg CA-15/16<br>(Crushed Limestone Only) | Stockpile | 600      | Ton  | \$11.00    | \$6,600.00 | \$6,600.00 |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

DALE RD  
SEC. 07-11000-00-GM GR 14

| ITEM                   | DELIVERY  | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE   | TOTAL      |
|------------------------|-----------|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|
| Seal Coat Agg CA-15/16 | Stockpile | 390      | Ton  | \$17.00    | \$6,600.00 | \$6,600.00 |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |

| ESTIMATE          | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| ENGINEERS         | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |
| ESTIMATE          |            | \$0.00   |
| PRairie Materials |            | -100.00% |
| STARK             |            |          |
| VALLEY VIEW       |            |          |





LAWNDALE RD  
SEC. 07-20000-00-GM GR 5  
ITEM  
Riprap Bedding Gradation 1  
DELIVERY On Truck  
QUANTITY 100  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$10.00  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$1,000.00

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$7.75            | \$775.00 | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$7.75      | \$775.00 |
|                   | \$775.00 |            | \$0.00   |             | \$775.00 |
|                   |          |            | -100.00% |             | -22.50%  |
|                   |          |            |          |             | Fairbury |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$10.00           | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$10.00           | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

MARTIN RD  
SEC. 07-22000-00-GM GR 14  
ITEM  
Seal Coat Agg CA-15/16  
(Crushed Limestone)  
DELIVERY Stockpile  
QUANTITY 900  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$10.75  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$9,675.00

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | CRANE TRUCKING |            | LIMESTONE TRANSIT |        |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|------------|-------------------|--------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL  |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$10.50        | \$9,450.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
|                   | \$0.00   |                | \$9,450.00 |                   | \$0.00 |
|                   | -100.00% |                | -2.33%     |                   |        |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

MARTIN RD  
SEC. 07-22000-00-GM GR 15  
ITEM  
Agg Surf Csea Ty B CA-6 or 10  
(Crushed Limestone)  
DELIVERY F.O.B. Twp Stockpile  
QUANTITY 1,000  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$9.50  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$9,500.00

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | CRANE TRUCKING |            | LIMESTONE TRANSIT |        |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|------------|-------------------|--------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL  |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$8.55         | \$8,550.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
|                   | \$0.00   |                | \$8,550.00 |                   | \$0.00 |
|                   | -100.00% |                | -10.00%    |                   |        |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

NORMAL RD  
SEC. 07-25000-00-GM GR 14  
ITEM  
Seal Coat Agg CA-15/16  
DELIVERY F.O.B. Twp Stockpile  
QUANTITY 500  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$11.00  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$5,500.00

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |            | CRANE TRUCKING |            | LIMESTONE TRANSIT |        |
|-------------------|------------|----------------|------------|-------------------|--------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL  |
| \$14.25           | \$7,125.00 | \$8.34         | \$8,340.00 | \$0.00            | \$0.00 |
|                   | \$7,125.00 |                | \$8,340.00 |                   | \$0.00 |
|                   | 29.55%     |                | -12.21%    |                   |        |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

WEST RD  
SEC. 07-29000-00-GM GR 4  
ITEM  
Agg Surf Csea Ty B CA-6 or CA-10  
(Gravel Only)  
DELIVERY On Truck  
QUANTITY 500  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$8.00  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$4,000.00

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | CRANE TRUCKING |          | LIMESTONE TRANSIT |          |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------|-------------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00         | \$0.00   | \$0.00            | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |                | \$0.00   |                   | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |                | -100.00% |                   | -100.00% |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

WEST RD  
SEC. 07-29000-00-GM GR 4  
ITEM  
Agg Surf Csea Ty B CA-6 or CA-10  
(Gravel Only)  
DELIVERY On Truck  
QUANTITY 500  
UNIT Ton  
UNIT PRICE \$8.00  
ESTIMATE TOTAL \$4,000.00

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | CRANE TRUCKING |          | LIMESTONE TRANSIT |          |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------|-------------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00         | \$0.00   | \$0.00            | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |                | \$0.00   |                   | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |                | -100.00% |                   | -100.00% |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |          | STARK      |          | VALLEY VIEW |          |
|-------------------|----------|------------|----------|-------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL    |
| \$0.00            | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |             | \$0.00   |
|                   | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |             | -100.00% |

WEST RD  
SEC. 07-29000-00-GM GR 4

ITEM  
Agg Surf Crse Ty B CA-8 or CA-10  
(Crushed Limestone Only)

Location of Pit or Quarry

DELIVERY  
ON TRUCK

QUANTITY  
300  
UNIT  
Ton

UNIT PRICE  
\$7.85

ENGINEERS  
ESTIMATE  
TOTAL  
\$2,355.00

ROWE  
UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |               | CARRIE SCHARF |            |
|-------------------|---------------|---------------|------------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL         | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL      |
| \$6.30            | \$1,890.00    | \$6.30        | \$1,890.00 |
|                   | \$1,890.00    |               | \$1,890.00 |
|                   | -19.75%       |               | -19.75%    |
|                   | Eppards Point |               | Falbury    |

UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

WEST RD  
SEC. 07-29000-00-GM GR 14

ITEM  
Cover Coat Agg CA-14  
Seal Coat Agg CA-15 CA-16  
(Both Gravel Only)

DELIVERY  
F.O.B. TRP  
Stockpile

QUANTITY  
145  
UNIT  
Ton

UNIT PRICE  
\$12.49

ENGINEERS  
ESTIMATE  
TOTAL  
\$1,798.00

ROWE  
Bid Check  
UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$16.50  
\$2,392.50

| PRAIRIE MATERIALS |            | CRANE TRUCKING |          |
|-------------------|------------|----------------|----------|
| UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL    |
| \$14.75           | \$2,126.25 | \$0.00         | \$0.00   |
|                   | \$2,126.25 |                | \$0.00   |
|                   | -35.09%    |                | -100.00% |

UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

UNIT PRICE  
TOTAL  
\$0.00  
-100.00%

| STUDER TRUCKING |          | TOWANDA CO |          | CARRIE SCHARF |            |
|-----------------|----------|------------|----------|---------------|------------|
| UNIT PRICE      | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL      |
| \$0.00          | \$0.00   | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$12.50       | \$1,812.50 |
|                 | \$0.00   |            | \$0.00   |               | \$1,812.50 |
|                 | -100.00% |            | -100.00% |               | 3.82%      |